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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4813
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2000
FPI
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals given clearance for setting up food processing industries in Jammu and Kashmir during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )

(a) & (b): Financial assistance of Rs. 90.00 lakhs under the plan schemes of the Department has been extended to three proposals for setting up food processing industries in Jammu & Kashmir during the last three years (1997-98 to 1999- 2000). Out of these one proposal is for setting up a fruit juice concentrate unit at Srinagar and the other two are for setting up multi product line Food Processing and Training Centre (FPTC) at Udheyawala and Shalimar Campus.

(c): Does not arise.
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